
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:242
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2012
EXPAT PILOT
Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) had issued noticesto various airlines for shielding expat pilots;

(b) if so, the details thereof, airline-wise;

(c) whether all these airlines have responded to the notice issued by the DGCA;

(d) if so, the reasons cited by them for shielding the expat pilots; and

(e) if not, the action taken by the Government against such airlines?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI AJIT SINGH)

(a): No, Madam.

(b)to(e): Do not arise in view of the answer to the part
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